  CA-IF1028
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                             Preliminary,2023/08/22
Copyright © 2023, Chipanalog Incorporated
CA-IF1028 LIN transceiver with integrated voltage regulator
1. Features
• AEC-Q100 Qualified for Automotive Application
(Certification in progress)
• Meets LIN2.0、LIN2.1、LIN2.2、LIN2.2A and ISO

VREG
Figure3- 1. Simplified Block Diagram
4. Ordering Information
Table 4-1. Ordering Information
型号 VCC 电压(LDO 输出) Features Package
CA-IF10285S-Q1 5V Automotive qualified part SOIC8
CA-IF10285D-Q1 5V Automotive qualified part DFN8
CA-IF10283S-Q1 3.3V Automotive qualified part SOIC8
CA-IF10283D-Q1 3.3V Automotive qualified part DFN8
  CA-IF1028
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                           Preliminary,2023/08/22
Copyright © 2023, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  3
      上海川土微电子有限公司